SGM40571
1A, Single-Input, Single-Cell
Li-Ion and Li-Poly Battery Charger
SG Micro Corp
AUGUST 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM40571 is a 1A linear battery charger that it can

Input OVP Code [b]
JEITA Control Code [def]
NTC Type Code [c]
USB Limit Code [g]
Model: SGM40571-aabcdefg
Regulation Voltage
Option Code "aa" 42 43 44
VOUT(REG) (V) 4.2 4.35 4.4
Input OVP
Option Code "b" 6 7
VIN(OVP) (V) 6.6 7.1
NTC Type
Option Code "c" A B
NTC Type (kΩ) 10 100
JEITA Control
JEITA Enable
Option Code "d" D E
JEITA Function Disabled (Codes "e" and "f" are inoperative) Enabled
Charge Current Percentage in Cold Operation
Option Code "e" H J K L
Current (%) 20 50 100 N/A
Charge Voltage in Hot Operation
Option Code "f" M N
Voltage VOUT(REG) - 150mV Charge forbidden
USB Limit
Option Code "g" F G
USB Input Current Limit
When ISET2 = "H" (mA) 500 380
1A, Single-Input, Single-Cell
SGM40571 Li-Ion and Li-Poly Battery Charger
 4
AUGUST 2025 SG Micro Corp
PRODUCT LIST
Part Number Package VOUT(REG)
(V)
VIN(OVP)
(V) NTC Type
JEITA Control USB Limit in
ISET2 = "H"
(mA) JEITA
Enable
Cold
Operation
Hot
Operation
SGM40571-426AEJMF TDFN-2×2-10L 4.2 6.6 10kΩ Enable 50% VOUT(REG) -
150mV 500
SGM40571-436AEJMF TDFN-2×2-10L 4.35 6.6 10kΩ Enable 50% VOUT(REG) -
150mV 500
SGM40571-446AEJNF TDFN-2×2-10L 4.4 6.6 10kΩ Enable 50% Charge
forbidden 500
SGM40572-426AEJMF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.2 6.6 10kΩ Enable 50% VOUT(REG) -
150mV 500
SGM40572-426ADKNF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.2 6.6 10kΩ Disable 100% Charge
forbidden 500
SGM40572-426BEJMF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.2 6.6 100kΩ Enable 50% VOUT(REG) -
150mV 500
SGM40572-426BDKNF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.2 6.6 100kΩ Disable 100% Charge
forbidden 500
SGM40572-436ADKNF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.35 6.6 10kΩ Disable 100% Charge
forbidden 500
SGM40572-446AEJMF MSOP-10
(Exposed Pad) 4.4 6.6 10kΩ Enable 50% VOUT(REG) -
150mV 500
1A, Single-Input, Single-Cell
SGM40571 Li-Ion and Li-Poly Battery Charger
 5